SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 17303/2015

MAHARSHTRA COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT AUTHOIRITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST AND ORS.Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file appeal. and office report)

Date: 08/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file civil appeal is granted.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4117 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar