ITEM NO.50+71 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4117/2015

THE GENERAL MANAGER,
OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAS JANARDAN KOLI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents, stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4343/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4455-4456/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No.5330/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents and stay)

Date : 16/07/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

Ms. Sangmitra, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Attorney General

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

Ms. Sangmitra, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice in Civil Appeal Nos. 4117 of 2015 and 4343 of 2015.

Counter affidavit(s), if any, be filed as early as possible.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar