## SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 AND 5

(Applications for Stay and exemption from filing official translation)

ΙN

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4117 OF 2015

The General Manger,

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited

.... Appellant

VERSUS

Ramdas Janardan Koli & Ors.

.... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned along with connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $16^{\rm th}$  July, 2015 with office report dated 15.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Notice in Civil Appeal Nos. 4117 of 2015 and 4343 of 2015.

Counter affidavit(s), if any, be filed as early as possible.

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the respondents in the matter above mentioned through registered A.D. post. Service report of notice is still awaited.

It is further submitted that Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate has on 5.8.2015 filed an applications for stay and exemption from filing official translation which are registered as I.A. Nos. 4 and 5. (Copy of application is placed with main appeal paper books).

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K.R. Sasiprabu, Advocate

Mr. Satya Mitra, Advcoate

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate