1

ITEM NO.76 COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 In

Civil Appeal No. 4117/2015

THE GENERAL MANAGER, OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAS JANARDAN KOLI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 5-6 & 7-8 IN C.A. No. 4455-4456/2015
(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.g.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Salik, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sang Mitra, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

ORDER

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 IN C.A. No. 4117 of 2015

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

In the meantime, respondent No. 7 is restrained from taking any coercive action against the Appellant/Applicant pursuant to the letters/notices dated 24.07.2015 issued by the District Collector, Raigad and dated 31.07.2015 issued by the Tahsildar, Uran for compliance of order dated 27.02.2015 passed by the NGT Western Bench, Pune in OA No. 19 of 2013, until further orders.

I.A. Nos. 5-6 & 7-8 IN C.A. Nos. 4455-4456 of 2015

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the letter/demand notice dated 13.04.2015, 24.07.2015 and 31.07.2015 of the District Collector, Raigad and Tehsildar uran respectively, until further ordrs.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar