ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4117/2015

THE GENERAL MANAGER,

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMDAS JANARDAN KOLI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

### C.A. No. 4343/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

### C.A. No. 4455-4456/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

## C.A. No. 5330/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

### C.A. No. 4896/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date: 03/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shaliq Shafiq, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Kukrety, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Adv.

2

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv.

Mr. P. Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv.

Mr. P. Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Choudhary Ali Zia Kabir, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. A.K. Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned counsel, the matters are adjourned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER