ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.4

**SECTION XVII** 

**MOST IMMEDIATE** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4117/2015

THE GENERAL MANAGER, OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITEDAppellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMDAS JANARDAN KOLI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION FOR FDR IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4896/2015 ONLY TO BE LISTED. ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 4896/2015 (XVII)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2015
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2015
IA No. 2/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-09-2019 This appeal (C.A. No. 4896/2015 only) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. A. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Aman Khan, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## C.A. No. 4896 of 2015

The amount which is lying in deposit in the Fixed Deposit with UCO Bank is directed to be reinvested in the Fixed Deposit with the same bank (UCO Bank) for a period of three months, to be renewed from time to time.

Office Report for Directions is, accordingly, disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **COURT MASTER** 

(JAGDISH CHANDER) **BRANCH OFFICER**